

Active Volunteer Firefighter & EMT Membership Pass Application 2023-2024



Terms & Conditions

- Free membership passes are only valid for Active Volunteer Firefighters and EMTs who reside in Allegheny County.
- Pass provides free admission to Allegheny County's pools, ice rinks, and ski slope facilities (not valid for snow tubing).
- Approved applicants can pick up their membership pass from any park office, pool, or skating facility during business hours with a valid ID. No passes will be mailed.
- All volunteer memberships expire 365 days from the date of approval. It is the volunteer's responsibility to renew membership annually.
- A valid membership pass must be presented upon entering facilities for free entrance.
- A fee of \$5.00 will be charged to replace a lost or stolen pass.
- Pass only valid for applicant. Lending a pass will result in revocation of membership privileges.
- Once submitted, please allow 3-5 business days to receive a confirmation email that your pass is ready and can be picked up. Be sure to check your spam folder for email.
- The membership pass applicant understands and agrees to abide by all park's facility rules and regulations. Waiver on page 2 must be signed.

Please write information clearly to prevent processing delays Applicant's name: Date of Birth: Home Address: City: State: Zip code: **Email Address:** Phone #: Department Name and Station #: Station Address: State: City: Zip Code: Station Email & phone #: Chief's Name (Print) *Chief's Signature:

*Chief's Signature must be handwritten or a verified electric signature.

Allegheny County Parks Membership Pass Waiver

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING WAIVER CAREFULLY, AS IT IS AFFECTS YOUR FUTURE LEAGAL RIGHTS BY PROCEEDING WITH REGISTERING FOR THE RECREATIONAL AND FIRNESS ACTIVITIES AS PART OF THIS COUNTY PROGRAM, YOU ACKNOWLEDGE AND AGREE THAT YOU HAVE CAREFULLY READ AND FULLY UNDERSTOOD THE WAIVER AND AGREE TO THE TERMS SET FORTH BELOW

- 1. I fully understand and acknowledge that: (a) recreational and fitness activities have inherent risks, dangers, and hazards and such risks, dangers and hazards exist in the use of any equipment and the participation in these activities; (b) both my own and my minor child(ren)'s participation in such activities and/or use of such equipment may result in injury or illness including, but not limited to, bodily injury, disease, strains, fractures, partial and/or total paralysis, death or other ailments that, could cause serious disabilities; (c) these risks, dangers, and hazards also may be caused by the negligence of the agents, officers, representatives, employees, or volunteers of Allegheny County, the Allegheny County Parks Department, the negligence of the nealiaence the of others. accidents. breaches of contract. other participants. or
- 2. In consideration of the acceptance of registration and/or the registration of my minor children in the recreation and fitness activities encompassed by the County program and my participation in these activities and my and my child(ren)'s use of the equipment, and intending to be legally bound thereby, I (and also on behalf of my minor child(ren)) voluntarily assume all risks and danger and all responsibilities for any injuries, losses, and/or damages of any kind whatsoever, whether caused in whole or in part by the negligence or the conduct of the agents, officers, representatives, employees, or volunteers of the Allegheny County and the Allegheny County Parks Department, ٥r by another person.
- 3. I, on behalf of myself, my minor child(ren), my personal representatives and my heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby voluntarily agree to release, waive, discharge, hold harmless, defend, and indemnify the Allegheny County, the Allegheny County Parks Department and their agents, officers, representatives, employees, and volunteers from any and all demands, claims, causes of action, liability, or losses for bodily injury, property damage, wrongful death, loss of service or otherwise which may arise from any cause whatsoever and including those arising in any way from my or my minor child(rens)'s use of any equipment or participation in these activities. I specifically understand that I am releasing, discharging, and waiving any demands, claims, or causes of causes of action that I or my minor child(ren) (or my above-stated representatives) may have presently or may have in the future for the negligent acts of other conduct by the agents, officers representatives, employees, and volunteers of the Allegheny County and the Allegheny County Parks Department.

BY SIGNING THIS APPLICATION WAIVER, I UNDERSTAND THAT I AM GIVING UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE RIGHT TO SUE. I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I AM AGREEING TO THIS WAIVER FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY, AND THAT I INTEND BY THIS WAIVER TO BE A COMPLETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW.

Applicant Must Sign Application

COB 211, 542 Forbes Ave, Pittsburgh, PA 15219.

I certify that I have read and understan provided on page 1 is accurate.	d all the conditions and rules listed above and that all information
Signature:	Date:
Submit Complete Form to: ParkPassPro	ogram@alleghenycounty.us or Allegheny County Parks Dept.



